NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 1522

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 28 MAY 2021   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 15)
Ms M D Hlengwa (IFP) to ask the Minister of Health:
Whether his department made any payments to a certain company (name furnished) to co-ordinate its media appearances and interviews relating to the COVID-19 global pandemic and/or any other subject matter and/or function; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, what (a) are the full, relevant details and (b) is the total breakdown of the payments made in each specified case?
NW1725E 
REPLY:

Yes, the Department did make payments to Digital Vibes.
(a) Digital Vibes was appointed on the 15th of November 2019 through a deviation process, which was approved by National Treasury, to provide communication services in relation to the National Health Insurance (NHI) Bill as released by the Cabinet for Parliament consideration. On the 25th of March 2020, the Department extended the scope of work of Digital Vibes to include Covid-19.  This was done in accordance with the Emergency Procurement rules issued by National Treasury for COVID-19 Procurement.  

(b) The following table reflects the details in this regard.
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Purchase 

ORder

Month Payment Number Amount

OR-117379 Jan 2020 PM-181675 1,847,734.00        

OR-117464 Jan 2020 PM-181764 7,477,300.00        

OR-117591 March 2020 PM-182341 7,877,500.00        

OR-117591 March 2020 PM-182502 7,590,000.00        

OR-117802 March 2020 PM-182872 18,032,384.00      

OR-117827 April 2020 PM-183130 7,843,000.00        

OR-117967 May 2020 PM-183604 7,877,500.00        

OR-117970 May 2020 PM-183795 17,874,068.00      

OR-117980 May 2020 PM-183857 2,104,500.00        

OR-118175 June 2020 PM-184506 6,727,500.00        

OR-118280 July 2020 PM-185006 2,875,000.00        

OR-118465 September 2020 PM-185793 7,973,333.00        

OR-118465 October 2020 PM-186054 11,452,083.00      

OR-118465 October 2020 PM-186480 11,753,086.00      

OR-118465 October 2020 PM-186535 4,710,688.00        

OR-118465 November 2020 PM-186790 11,113,598.80      

OR-118681 December 2020 PM-187192 6,344,166.00        

OR-118757 February 2021 PM-187722 8,529,167.00        

150,002,607.80  
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